—C A

FEDERACIC CATALAMNA ATLETISME

ATLETES INSCRITS

100m MASC.

CL-27170 VILLANUEVA CARRERAS, MARC ESP  1986-06-10 CA Castellar M35
CT-15356 CORTES CARACUEL, CHRISTIAN ESP  1989-02-05 Super Amara BAT M35
CT-431 HERENCIA MORA, RUBEN ESP  1983-07-19 JA Sabadell M40
CT-11520 JULIAN ESCRIVA, RAUL ESP  1983-01-28 Barcelona At. M40
CT-10212 REDONDO CASTRILLO, ANTONIO ESP  1982-10-22 JA Sabadell M40
CL-7397 COMAS FARNES, JORDI ESP  1981-03-26 CA Canaletes M40
CT-25469 OMEDAS GASION, ALEJANDRO ESP  1981-01-10 CE Universitari M40
CT-29466 CARRASCOSA LLOPIS, PABLO ESP  1979-07-28 U Colomenca At. M40
CT-8717 BONFILL BENEIT, FRANCESC ESP  1979-02-22 Pratenc AA M45
CT-21587 DANIELUK SCOTTO, CARLOS MATIAS ESP  1978-06-09 CA Granollers M45
CL-14281 MARTINEZ ALCANTARA, ENRIQUE ESP  1978-01-25 CA Nou Barris M45
CT-22362 SANCHEZ ROMAN, XAVIER ESP  1977-01-18 U Colomenca At. M45
CT-349 ROMERO CONTRERAS, MARC ESP  1976-06-07 Avinent Manresa M45
CT-4850 LLANSANA ARNALOT, JORDI ESP  1976-04-19 CE Universitari M45
CL-29553 SAPERAS SAGUES, JORDI ESP  1974-08-24 CA Castellar M45
CT-21082 SERRANO PUNTAS, XAVIER ESP  1974-07-04 CA Molins M45
CL-8465 AMADAS SIMON, BERNAT ESP  1974-04-10 CA Canaletes M50
CT-18340 BOSCH ORTIZ, XAVI ESP  1972-07-25 CAIM -TED M50
CT-1362 SANZ GARCIA, FCO. JAVIER ESP  1972-03-23 Cornella At. M50
CL-25598 FERNANDEZ SALTOR, MARIA ESP  1971-07-02 Serra Marina Alella M50
CT-1365 SAYAGO ROMERO, PEDRO ESP  1971-06-07 Cornella At. M50
CT-2170 FERNANDEZ BALLESTER, CARLOS ESP  1970-10-05 Aldahra Lleida UA M50
CT-1990 ARROYO CARBONELL, RICARD ESP  1970-09-19 CE Picornell M50
CT-20793 DIAZ LLADOS, DAVID ESP  1970-08-06 Avinent Manresa M50
CT-22287 PERALES TORRENTE, JOSE ESP  1970-03-06 CA Canovelles M50
CT-4134 GRACIA MARTINEZ, LAUREN ESP  1970-01-29 GEiE Gironi M50
CT-2055 SANCHEZ PEREZ, GINES ESP  1969-07-23 CA Tarragona M50
CT-19248 ROCA ANTILLACH, LLUIS ESP  1969-06-12 Aldahra Lleida UA M50
CT-18646 ESTEVE OLOMI, JOSEP MA. ESP  1969-01-06 Aldahra Lleida UA M55
CT-1364 PEREZ SARDA, QUIM ESP  1968-05-25 Pratenc AA M55
CT-2061 COLDEA, FLORIN ROU 1967-11-18 JA Sabadell M55
CL-10550 MARIN GARDE, GONZALO ESP  1967-07-31 CA Parets M55
CT-27248 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, LUIS MIGUEL ESP  1967-07-29 Cornella At. M55
CT-22373 LUQUE SANCHEZ, ISRAEL ESP  1967-07-13 Barcelona At. M55
CT-25583 TORTOSA MORENO, ANTONI ESP  1967-06-13 JA Sabadell M55
CT-16605 JALON SESMA, MIGUEL ANTONIO ESP  1967-01-21 CA Nou Barris M55
CT-24652 MARCO GIMENEZ, JORDI ESP  1966-07-15 JA Sabadell M55
CT-18653 MIRMI BARRANCA, JORDI ESP  1966-06-16 Barcelona At. M55

CT-19131 BALLESTEROS FERNANDEZ, EDUARDO ESP  1964-09-17 CA Nou Barris M55



—C A

FEDERACIO CATAL AMA ATLETISME

CT-2869
CT-15482
CT-19382
CT-13552
CT-2054
CT-25302
CT-28322
CL-7305

CL-3629
CT-483
CT-19371

CT-902
CT-583
CT-27228
CL-7659
CT-635

CL-15741
CT-9501

CT-23206
CT-4232

ARGILAGA SALVADO, JOSEP RAMON
GONZALEZ BLANCO, JOSEP

BAKER , MARTYN RUSSELL

ROF COSTALS, RICARD

CASANOVA BARBERA, MANUEL
GARAY FERRER, JOSE IGNACIO
GRACIA ELVIRA, JULIO

SAENZ HERNAIZ, ALFREDO

QUILEZ LAZARO, XAVIER
MARANGES COSTA, SALVADOR
ROSELL CARRASCOSA, LLUIS

MORENO BARNADAS, CARLOS
BAQUE CASTELLS, RAMON

PUIG LARA, JOSEP MARIA

MIQUEL COSTA, GABRIEL
TARNAWSKI GESLOWSKA, EDUARD

FERRER SOLER, FRANCESC
ABAD FREIRE, JOSE RAMON

PEDRERO LLOPART, ALBERT
BES JAQUES, EDUARD

ESP
ESP
GBR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP

1963-10-23
1963-05-12
1962-10-09
1961-07-28
1961-06-30
1961-03-19
1961-03-05
1960-06-28

1957-07-26
1956-12-01
1954-09-15

1953-05-05
1952-06-24
1951-11-30
1950-12-17
1950-01-12

1948-10-08
1946-09-08

1943-12-13
1940-07-09

CA Tarragona
CA Nou Barris
Barcelona At.

JA Sabadell

CA Granollers
JA Sabadell

U Colomenca At.
CA Canaletes

CA Mollet
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

Ederki-Caja Rural
Pratenc AA

CA Tarragona
INDEPENDIENTE
Pratenc AA

Avinent Manresa
CE Picornell

Pratenc AA
CN Reus Ploms

M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60

M65
M65
M65

M70
M70
M70
M70
M70

M75
M75

M80
M80
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FEDERACIC CATALAMNA ATLETISME

200m MASC.

CT-15356 CORTES CARACUEL, CHRISTIAN ESP  1989-02-05 Super Amara BAT M35
CL-24100 MASFERRER MONTRAGULL, ALEIX ESP  1988-03-08 CA Nou Barris M35
CT-28003 POY COLAS, CARLOS ESP  1985-05-10 JA Sabadell M35
CT-21459 ERETE UMECHURUBA, UDOMSINACHI ONYEMACHI ESP  1985-05-05 CA Safor-Teika M35
CT-11895 DOZ MENDOZA, CARLES ESP  1985-03-12 U Colomenca At. M35
CT-431 HERENCIA MORA, RUBEN ESP  1983-07-19 JA Sabadell M40
CT-28258 SHABAN ASENSIO, MIGUEL ESP  1982-11-20 CA Nou Barris M40
CT-10212 REDONDO CASTRILLO, ANTONIO ESP  1982-10-22 JA Sabadell M40
CL-952 CALIMAN , CLAUDIU ROU 1981-06-21 Aldahra Lleida UA M40
CL-7397 COMAS FARNES, JORDI ESP  1981-03-26 CA Canaletes M40
CT-29466 CARRASCOSA LLOPIS, PABLO ESP  1979-07-28 U Colomenca At. M40
CT-25556 VALLBONA VILELLAS, MARC ESP  1978-11-01 Avinent Manresa M45
CT-21587 DANIELUK SCOTTO, CARLOS MATIAS ESP  1978-06-09 CA Granollers M45
CL-14281 MARTINEZ ALCANTARA, ENRIQUE ESP  1978-01-25 CA Nou Barris M45
CT-28512 BRUSES PINART, ROMA ESP  1977-07-29 CAFigueres M45
CT-22362 SANCHEZ ROMAN, XAVIER ESP  1977-01-18 U Colomenca At. M45
CT-349 ROMERO CONTRERAS, MARC ESP  1976-06-07 Avinent Manresa M45
CT-27235 MARQUES RODES, JOSEP MARIA ESP  1975-12-14 Aldahra Lleida UA M45
CL-8388 RAMILO MARTINEZ, JORDI ESP  1975-03-04 CATorello M45
CT-21082 SERRANO PUNTAS, XAVIER ESP  1974-07-04 CA Molins M45
CL-8465 AMADAS SIMON, BERNAT ESP  1974-04-10 CA Canaletes M50
CT-413 BONILLA ESCOLAR, MANUEL ESP  1973-03-21 JA Sabadell M50
CT-18340 BOSCH ORTIZ, XAVI ESP  1972-07-25 CAIM-TED M50
CT-21102 DOST , JEFFREY NED 1971-08-10 CA Nou Barris M50
CL-25598 FERNANDEZ SALTOR, MARIA ESP  1971-07-02 Serra Marina Alella M50
CT-2170 FERNANDEZ BALLESTER, CARLOS ESP  1970-10-05 Aldahra Lleida UA M50
CT-1990 ARROYO CARBONELL, RICARD ESP  1970-09-19 CE Picornell M50
CT-4134 GRACIA MARTINEZ, LAUREN ESP  1970-01-29 GEiE Gironi M50
CT-2055 SANCHEZ PEREZ, GINES ESP  1969-07-23 CA Tarragona M50
CT-19248 ROCA ANTILLACH, LLUIS ESP  1969-06-12 Aldahra Lleida UA M50
CL-19092 CORBERA PENALVER, SALVADOR ESP  1969-03-03 CA Parets M55
CT-1364 PEREZ SARDA, QUIM ESP  1968-05-25 Pratenc AA M55
CT-17483 CASTANDER SERENTILL, FCO.JAVIER ESP  1968-04-06 JA Sabadell M55
CT-2061 COLDEA, FLORIN ROU 1967-11-18 JA Sabadell M55
CT-22373 LUQUE SANCHEZ, ISRAEL ESP  1967-07-13 Barcelona At. M55
CT-20912 MOTA LOPEZ, ROMAN ESP  1967-01-25 JA Sabadell M55
CT-16605 JALON SESMA, MIGUEL ANTONIO ESP  1967-01-21 CA Nou Barris M55
CT-18653 MIRMI BARRANCA, JORDI ESP  1966-06-16 Barcelona At. M55

CT-1366 NOGUERA RIUS, ALBERT ESP  1964-10-20 Cornella At. M55
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CT-14223
CT-2676

CT-19382
CT-14544
CT-13552
CT-2054

CT-25302
CT-28322
CL-7305

CT-16656

CL-3629
CT-1987

CT-902
CT-27228
CL-7659
CT-635

CT-9501

CT-23206
CT-4232

Tanques Altes MASC.

CT-2962
CT-11674

CT-19300

CT-24095

CT-26999
CT-23497
CT-22243

CT-18646
CT-25583
CT-3468

CT-14223
CT-480

CT-25492
CT-13552

CT-19371

ANDRES CARRETER, JORDI
FRUTOS ORTEGA, JESUS

BAKER , MARTYN RUSSELL
CANTO MORENO, JOSE

ROF COSTALS, RICARD
CASANOVA BARBERA, MANUEL
GARAY FERRER, JOSE IGNACIO
GRACIA ELVIRA, JULIO

SAENZ HERNAIZ, ALFREDO
MARTINEZ VISA, PEDRO

QUILEZ LAZARO, XAVIER
FRADERA SOSPEDRA, JOAN

MORENO BARNADAS, CARLOS
PUIG LARA, JOSEP MARIA

MIQUEL COSTA, GABRIEL
TARNAWSKI GESLOWSKA, EDUARD

ABAD FREIRE, JOSE RAMON
PEDRERO LLOPART, ALBERT

BES JAQUES, EDUARD

GARCIA-DIE POLO, GUILLERMO
SOLER MAZA, SERGI

MARTINEZ ALEJANDRES, JOSE ENRIQUE

PEREZ DIAZ, KIRIAN

SANCHEZ LEAL, JUAN MANUEL
AMELLA LOPEZ, SALVADOR
SEGOVIA FERNANDEZ, JAVIER

ESTEVE OLOMI, JOSEP MA.
TORTOSA MORENO, ANTONI
CREUS MELGOSA, ANTONI

ANDRES CARRETER, JORDI
SAUSSUS , JEAN-PAUL

ANDREU FERRANDO, FCO.JAVIER
ROF COSTALS, RICARD

ROSELL CARRASCOSA, LLUIS

ESP  1963-11-05
ESP  1963-04-11
GBR 1962-10-09
ESP  1961-08-18
ESP  1961-07-28
ESP  1961-06-30
ESP  1961-03-19
ESP  1961-03-05
ESP  1960-06-28
ESP  1959-07-28

ESP  1957-07-26
ESP  1957-03-05

ESP  1953-05-05
ESP  1951-11-30
ESP  1950-12-17
ESP  1950-01-12

ESP  1946-09-08

ESP  1943-12-13

ESP  1940-07-09

ESP  1988-12-16

ESP  1985-01-01

ESP  1982-03-04

ESP  1978-10-28

ESP  1974-02-22

ESP  1970-06-25

ESP  1972-10-18

ESP  1969-01-06

ESP  1967-06-13

ESP  1964-11-20

ESP  1963-11-05

BEL 1963-06-24

ESP  1963-01-21

ESP  1961-07-28

ESP  1954-09-15

JA Sabadell

CA Canovelles
Barcelona At.
Barcelona At.

JA Sabadell

CA Granollers
JA Sabadell

U Colomenca At.
CA Canaletes

CA Nou Barris

CA Mollet
Barcelona At.

Ederki-Caja Rural
CA Tarragona
INDEPENDIENTE
Pratenc AA

CE Picornell

Pratenc AA
CN Reus Ploms

CA Granollers
CA Molins

Avinent Manresa

Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
Avinent Manresa
U Colomenca At.

Aldahra Lleida UA
JA Sabadell
JA Sabadell

JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA
CA Terres de I'Ebre
JA Sabadell

Pratenc AA

M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60

M65
M65

M70
M70
M70
M70

M75

M80

M80

M35

M35

M40

M45

M50

M50

M50

M55

M55

M55

M60

M60

M60

M60

M65
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FEDERACIC CATALAMNA ATLETISME

400m MASC.

CL-15879 PAJERO BONAT, HECTOR ESP  1989-04-21 Cornella At. M35
CT-15356 CORTES CARACUEL, CHRISTIAN ESP  1989-02-05 Super Amara BAT M35
CT-28060 GARCIA BELLO, DANIEL ESP  1988-12-03 U Colomenca At. M35
CL-14715 ANNASSIRI BOUJEMAAOUI, NOUREDDIN ESP  1988-06-11 Martorell AC M35
CL-24100 MASFERRER MONTRAGULL, ALEIX ESP  1988-03-08 CA Nou Barris M35
CT-2878 BERNAUS TOSQUELLA, SERGI ESP  1986-02-02 Aldahra Lleida UA M35
CT-28003 POY COLAS, CARLOS ESP  1985-05-10 JA Sabadell M35
CT-11895 DOZ MENDOZA, CARLES ESP  1985-03-12 U Colomenca At. M35
CT-289 MARTIN PELAEZ, JOSE LUIS ESP  1984-07-08 CA Mollet M35
CT-431 HERENCIA MORA, RUBEN ESP  1983-07-19 JA Sabadell M40
CT-28258 SHABAN ASENSIO, MIGUEL ESP  1982-11-20 CA Nou Barris M40
CT-23692 PINERO GUZMAN, ISAAC ESP  1981-09-04 Pratenc AA M40
CL-952 CALIMAN , CLAUDIU ROU 1981-06-21 Aldahra Lleida UA M40
CT-1984 SILVA BLANCO, JOSUE ESP  1979-09-22 UA Barbera M40
CT-29466 CARRASCOSA LLOPIS, PABLO ESP  1979-07-28 U Colomenca At. M40
CT-8717 BONFILL BENEIT, FRANCESC ESP  1979-02-22 Pratenc AA M45
CL-8334 ROSAURA PADROS, MIQUEL ESP  1978-12-07 CAVic M45
CT-25556 VALLBONA VILELLAS, MARC ESP  1978-11-01 Avinent Manresa M45
CT-25340 BUETAS PEREZ, RAUL ESP  1978-06-09 U Colomenca At. M45
CT-25555 MARTINEZ CALDERON, SERGI ESP  1978-01-05 Avinent Manresa M45
CT-11653 MARTINEZ MIRALLES, MARC ESP  1976-01-09 Tragamillas Alcafiiz M45
CT-20080 PEREZ CRUZ, JUAN LUIS ESP  1975-10-26 Aldahra Lleida UA M45
F/C CL-15513 LOAYZA ALVARADO, BRONNY GONZALO PER 1975-05-25 CE Picornell M45
CL-8388 RAMILO MARTINEZ, JORDI ESP  1975-03-04 CATorello M45
CT-24111 MURIEL ZARAGOZA, GERARD ESP  1974-03-16 CE Penedés M50
CT-18009 GUILLEN GARCIA, MANUEL ESP  1973-05-23 JA Sabadell M50
CT-413 BONILLA ESCOLAR, MANUEL ESP  1973-03-21 JA Sabadell M50
CT-1990 ARROYO CARBONELL, RICARD ESP  1970-09-19 CE Picornell M50
CT-2075 DIEZ MARTIN, JUAN CARLOS ESP  1969-12-07 Cornella At. M50
CL-26991 OLIVARES AGUILAR, JOAQUIM ESP  1969-04-17 UGE Badalona M55
CT-17483 CASTANDER SERENTILL, FCO.JAVIER ESP  1968-04-06 JA Sabadell M55
CT-20912 MOTA LOPEZ, ROMAN ESP  1967-01-25 JA Sabadell M55
CT-16605 JALON SESMA, MIGUEL ANTONIO ESP  1967-01-21 CA Nou Barris M55
CT-1366 NOGUERA RIUS, ALBERT ESP  1964-10-20 Cornella At. M55
CL-25478 GARCIA GAMEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 1965-11-23 CA Granollers M55
CL-17449 BEKSIC BLAZOK, DARIO ESP  1964-05-31 Avinent Manresa M60
CT-10683 MADI VILA, JOSEP MARIA ESP  1963-12-09 JA Sabadell M60
CT-19382 BAKER , MARTYN RUSSELL GBR 1962-10-09 Barcelona At. M60
CT-14544 CANTO MORENO, JOSE ESP  1961-08-18 Barcelona At. M60

CT-19694 BARTOLOME ACOSTA, FRANCISCO ESP  1960-12-31 CE Picornell M60
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CT-25228
CL-21818
CT-24015

CT-583
CL-13959
CT-28167
CL-7659
CT-635

CT-3224

Tanques Baixes MASC.

CT-2878
CT-11674
CT-27115

CT-28258
CT-19300

CL-8334

CT-25556

CT-28512

CT-22243

CT-14223
CT-25492

POVEDANO ARRIBAS, JOSE
ALFONSO ESTEVEZ, XAVIER
TORRES MORA, ANTONIO

BAQUE CASTELLS, RAMON
HERNANDEZ LUNA, ANTONIO
AGUILAR CABRERA, JESUS

MIQUEL COSTA, GABRIEL
TARNAWSKI GESLOWSKA, EDUARD

PERRAMON PUIG, JOSEP

BERNAUS TOSQUELLA, SERGI

SOLER MAZA, SERGI

GUTIERREZ MAHNERT, GUSTAVO ALEJANDRO

SHABAN ASENSIO, MIGUEL
MARTINEZ ALEJANDRES, JOSE ENRIQUE

ROSAURA PADROS, MIQUEL
VALLBONA VILELLAS, MARC
BRUSES PINART, ROMA

SEGOVIA FERNANDEZ, JAVIER

ANDRES CARRETER, JORDI
ANDREU FERRANDO, FCO.JAVIER

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

CHI

ESP
ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP
ESP

1958-05-02
1955-12-25
1955-06-09

1952-06-24
1951-07-05
1951-01-06
1950-12-17
1950-01-12

1941-04-20

1986-02-02

1985-01-01

1984-08-15

1982-11-20
1982-03-04

1978-12-07

1978-11-01

1977-07-29

1972-10-18

1963-11-05
1963-01-21

UA Almeria
GEiE Gironi
CA Canovelles

Pratenc AA

CA Sport Canet 1980
CA Nou Barris
INDEPENDIENTE
Pratenc AA

Avinent Manresa

Aldahra Lleida UA
CA Molins
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris
Avinent Manresa

CA Vic
Avinent Manresa
CA Figueres

U Colomenca At.

JA Sabadell
CA Terres de I'Ebre

M65
M65
M65

M70
M70
M70
M70
M70

M80

M35

M35

M35

M40
M40

M45
M45
M45

M50

M55
M55
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800m MASC.

F/C

CT-14914
CT-28060
CT-14184
CL-15060
CL-22660
CT-14331
CT-1411
CT-2017
CT-289

CT-10827
CT-10522
CT-27807
CL-952
CT-25650
CT-2671
CT-1984
CT-26503

CL-15253
CT-25340
CL-20670
CT-25555
CT-20121
CL-7549
CL-28192
CT-11653
CT-20080
CT-18058
CL-15513
CL-8388
CT-4
CT-671
CL-1168

CT-18009
CT-1613
CT-504
CL-21880
CT-20473
CT-3045
CT-27937

RODRIGUEZ PRITCHARD, ALEJANDRO
GARCIA BELLO, DANIEL

GUTIERREZ GARCIA, CRISTIAN
MOLIST PALOMERAS, GERARD
COMERAS CASTANY, MARC

RAMOS FERRERAS, LUIS ENRIQUE
MARTINEZ CARRION, PEDRO JOSE
TINOCO GOMEZ, LAUREANO
MARTIN PELAEZ, JOSE LUIS

VILA HERRADA, ROGER

DIAZ BUTRON, JOSE MIGUEL
PLANAS CRIADO, XAVIER
CALIMAN , CLAUDIU
HIDALGO BLADE, SERGI
CARRERAS SALA, XAVIER
SILVA BLANCO, JOSUE
JIMENEZ GARCIA, RUBEN

OCHOA VENEGAS, PABLO ANTONIO
BUETAS PEREZ, RAUL

DELGADO HEREDERO, JESUS
MARTINEZ CALDERON, SERGI
GALLEGO ARREDONDO, DAVID
NAVARRO RODRIGUEZ, JOAN
GOMEZ CARBALLO, OSCAR
MARTINEZ MIRALLES, MARC

PEREZ CRUZ, JUAN LUIS

MEDINA SALOMON, JUAN MANUEL
LOAYZA ALVARADO, BRONNY GONZALO
RAMILO MARTINEZ, JORDI

LEON CID, JULIO

BONO RUBIA, ANTONIO
VALLMITJANA CALERO, ENRIC

GUILLEN GARCIA, MANUEL
LAHOSA SENENT, ALBERT
TURMO MORENO, CARLOS
SANCHEZ LOPEZ, JOAN

BALAGUE RUBIO, MIGUEL ANGEL
BONINA NICOLAU, PEDRO
BERMUDEZ MARTOS, TONI

ESP  1989-05-01
ESP  1988-12-03
ESP  1988-08-15
ESP  1988-01-04
ESP  1985-05-15
ESP  1985-04-22
ESP  1984-09-13
ESP  1984-08-15
ESP  1984-07-08

ESP  1983-07-27
ESP  1983-05-27
ESP  1982-12-24
ROU 1981-06-21
ESP  1981-03-06
ESP  1980-09-19
ESP  1979-09-22
ESP  1979-09-11

ESP  1979-03-01
ESP  1978-06-09
ESP  1978-03-21
ESP  1978-01-05
ESP  1977-11-27
ESP  1977-02-11
ESP  1976-11-17
ESP  1976-01-09
ESP  1975-10-26
ESP  1975-09-05
PER 1975-05-25
ESP  1975-03-04
ESP  1974-10-12
ESP  1974-08-03
ESP  1974-07-26

ESP  1973-05-23
ESP  1971-04-17
ESP  1971-02-27
ESP  1971-02-14
ESP  1970-09-06
POR 1970-06-16
ESP  1969-08-31

L'Hospitalet At.

U Colomenca At.
CA Asco

CA Lloret-La Selva
UA Terrassa
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Mollet

Barcelona At.

CA Tarragona

CA Castellar
Aldahra Lleida UA
Aldahra Lleida UA
GEiE Gironi

UA Barbera

CE Irunwithleiva

CA Nou Barris

U Colomenca At.
Cornella At.
Avinent Manresa
R3 Ripollet Triatld
GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Terres de I'Ebre
Tragamillas Alcafiiz
Aldahra Lleida UA
Pratenc AA

CE Picornell

CA Torello

CA Tarragona

CA Castellar

CA Castellar

JA Sabadell

CA Parets

CE Picornell

CA Vic

C.A.Puerto Torrevieja
UA Barbera

UA Barbera

M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35

M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
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CL-26991
CT-17483
CT-26821
CT-1965

CT-26339
CT-29550
CL-27004
CT-15924

CL-17449
CT-15134
CT-1060

CT-14475
CT-19963
CT-13116
CT-19694
CT-25171

CT-17446
CT-13289
CL-21818
CT-2826
CT-2697
CT-24015

CL-13959
CT-26887

CT-19758

OLIVARES AGUILAR, JOAQUIM
CASTANDER SERENTILL, FCO.JAVIER
TIRADO MERIDA, MANUEL
COROMINA CASTELL, JOAN MIQUEL
CERRATO GOMEZ, XAVIER

SERRES OLMEDA, DAVID

FAURIA CAPDEVILA, FRANCESC
ARANDA ROMERO, JOSE

BEKSIC BLAZOK, DARIO

SERRANO ROIG, CLIMENT
METCALF , ROBERT

VILLALBA VERA, JORDI
HERNANDEZ TARDIO, JAUME
GARCIA NUNEZ, RAFAEL
BARTOLOME ACOSTA, FRANCISCO
GARRIGA GUELL, JOSEP

TRAVER SEGARRA, ANTONIO
PAREJO MACHO, JOAQUIN
ALFONSO ESTEVEZ, XAVIER
MORAGAS RECASENS, ISIDRE
TORRENTS FONT, ALFRED
TORRES MORA, ANTONIO

HERNANDEZ LUNA, ANTONIO
MASO TARRES, JOSEP

GIMENEZ MARTIN, JOSEP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
GBR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP

ESP

1969-04-17
1968-04-06
1968-01-24
1967-08-13
1966-08-30
1965-09-02
1965-04-12
1964-11-30

1964-05-31
1964-03-08
1962-09-30
1962-02-27
1962-02-02
1961-06-30
1960-12-31
1960-10-10

1959-04-13
1958-07-02
1955-12-25
1955-12-18
1955-06-20
1955-06-09

1951-07-05
1950-05-23

1948-06-05

UGE Badalona

JA Sabadell

CA Mollet

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
L'Hospitalet At.
CA Sant Celoni

CE Picornell

Avinent Manresa
Pratenc AA

CA Nou Barris

GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Nou Barris

JA Sabadell

CE Picornell

CA Lloret-La Selva

JA Sabadell

CA Mollet

GEiE Gironi

CA Lloret-La Selva
GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Canovelles

CA Sport Canet 1980
CA Lloret-La Selva

Pratenc AA

M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55

M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60

M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65

M70
M70

M75
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1.500m MASC.

CT-14914
CT-28134
CT-28060
CT-23444
CT-14184
CL-15060
CL-15853
CL-25335
CT-22713
CT-25251
CT-273

CT-14331
CT-289

CT-962

CL-14602
CT-15712
CL-29552
CT-27807
CT-25650
CT-17631
CT-1621

CL-10028
CT-26503

CL-15253
CT-25340
CT-25606
CT-28819
CT-2873
CL-28192
CL-22592
CT-26104
CT-11653
CT-4
CT-671
CL-1168

CT-26835
CT-18009
CT-11195
CT-11083
CT-504
CT-20473
CT-3909
CT-3045
CL-18193
CT-980
CT-27937

RODRIGUEZ PRITCHARD, ALEJANDRO
ROUAZ EL HAJOUI, REDOUAN
GARCIA BELLO, DANIEL

NOUR, RADOUANE

GUTIERREZ GARCIA, CRISTIAN
MOLIST PALOMERAS, GERARD
FORTUNY SENDROS, MARC
AGUILAR MARTI, RUBEN
UCENDO MALO, ANGEL
MONTLLOR VEGAS, CARLES
LOPEZ CASTILLO, RUBEN

RAMOS FERRERAS, LUIS ENRIQUE
MARTIN PELAEZ, JOSE LUIS
FORTIN , THOMAS

NURNEZ LEAL, ALEX

ALVAREZ RAMOS, JUAN MANUEL
PINOSA BELZUNCE, DANIEL

PLANAS CRIADO, XAVIER

HIDALGO BLADE, SERGI

CIURANA FERRAGUTCASAS, SALVADOR
MONROY GARRIGOS, ABRAHAN
MARTINEZ RAMOS, RAUL

JIMENEZ GARCIA, RUBEN

OCHOA VENEGAS, PABLO ANTONIO
BUETAS PEREZ, RAUL

ALSINA CASAS, JORDI
BEJARANO CABALLERO, SERGIO
ROMERO GARCIA, JOSE MARIA
GOMEZ CARBALLO, OSCAR
REIXACH COMINO, ALBERT
CRUXENT CORT, JORDI
MARTINEZ MIRALLES, MARC
LEON CID, JULIO

BONO RUBIA, ANTONIO
VALLMITJANA CALERO, ENRIC

RUIZ DE PEDRO, FERNANDO
GUILLEN GARCIA, MANUEL
MARSOL FONT, FRANCESC
FERNANDEZ AGUADO, JOSE ANTONIO
TURMO MORENO, CARLOS
BALAGUE RUBIO, MIGUEL ANGEL
LOPEZ ACEMEL, JOSE JAVIER
BONINA NICOLAU, PEDRO
VILLANUEVA VILAMAJOR, JOSEP
FONTANET SOLSONA, JAUME
BERMUDEZ MARTOS, TONI

ESP
ESP
ESP

1989-05-01
1989-03-23
1988-12-03

MAR 1988-08-28

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
POR
ESP
ESP
ESP

1988-08-15
1988-01-04
1987-08-18
1987-04-30
1987-02-16
1987-01-15
1985-07-07
1985-04-22
1984-07-08
1984-06-24

1984-01-19
1983-05-06
1983-06-06
1982-12-24
1981-03-06
1980-11-19
1980-09-10
1979-12-03
1979-09-11

1979-03-01
1978-06-09
1978-03-24
1977-04-19
1976-12-23
1976-11-17
1976-04-26
1976-01-17
1976-01-09
1974-10-12
1974-08-03
1974-07-26

1973-08-27
1973-05-23
1972-10-03
1971-05-26
1971-02-27
1970-09-06
1970-07-27
1970-06-16
1970-02-26
1969-11-12
1969-08-31

L'Hospitalet At.
UA Terrassa

U Colomenca At.
CA Nou Barris

CA Asco

CA Lloret-La Selva
CA Natalia Rodriguez
Cornella At.
Pratenc AA

LEA La Blanca

CE Cerdanyola
Cornella At.

CA Mollet

CE Penedes

CE Cerdanyola

CA Nou Barris

CA Castellar

CA Castellar
Aldahra Lleida UA
CA Olimpic Farners
UGE Badalona

CA Castellar

CE Irunwithleiva

CA Nou Barris

U Colomenca At.
AA Xafatolls
Cornella At.

CE Penedes

CA Terres de I'Ebre
A Olot-Terra Volcans
CA Nou Barris
Tragamillas Alcafiiz
CA Tarragona

CA Castellar

CA Castellar

CE Cerdanyola

JA Sabadell

CA Granollers

CA Igualada

CE Picornell
C.A.Puerto Torrevieja
CA Castellar

UA Barbera

CE Universitari
Aldahra Lleida UA
UA Barbera

M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35

M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50



—C A

FEDERACIO CATAL AMA ATLETISME

CT-3074

CT-10570
CT-26821
CT-22067
CL-3972

CT-1965

CL-15947
CT-20175
CT-19277
CT-29550
CL-27004
CL-11232
CT-15924

CL-29490
CT-15134
CT-3532
CT-1060
CT-14475
CT-17437
CT-2600
CT-25171

CT-26188
CT-13289
CL-21818
CT-2826

CT-11589

CT-26887

CT-19758

CT-861
CT-17152

GARCIA GALINDO, JUAN CARLOS
VILALTA AGUADO, VICTOR
TIRADO MERIDA, MANUEL
AYALA ABAD, SANCHO

GARCIA NAVARRETE, JOSE FRANCISCO
COROMINA CASTELL, JOAN MIQUEL

SERRA BENEDICTO, JOAN

DE TORRES BURGOS, FERRAN
MANAS GARCIA, RAMON
SERRES OLMEDA, DAVID
FAURIA CAPDEVILA, FRANCESC
SOL GONZALEZ, JORDI
ARANDA ROMERO, JOSE

ACOSTA GONZALEZ, GABRIEL
SERRANO ROIG, CLIMENT
BERENGUER PUIGTIO, JAUME
METCALF , ROBERT

VILLALBA VERA, JORDI

NIN CASAS, JOSEP XAVIER
MARCH MARCH, JORDI
GARRIGA GUELL, JOSEP

MARTOS CASTRO, JUAN RAMON
PAREJO MACHO, JOAQUIN
ALFONSO ESTEVEZ, XAVIER
MORAGAS RECASENS, ISIDRE
ARAGON MURNOZ, FRANCISCO

MASO TARRES, JOSEP
GIMENEZ MARTIN, JOSEP

CAMPO SANCHEZ, FABIAN
ORTEGA MEDINA, DOMINGO

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
GBR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP
ESP

1968-12-15 U Colomenca

1968-08-01
1968-01-24
1967-10-05
1967-09-24
1967-08-13
1967-07-30
1967-03-11
1966-12-07
1965-09-02
1965-04-12
1965-03-10
1964-11-30

1964-03-14
1964-03-08
1963-05-08
1962-09-30
1962-02-27
1961-03-05
1960-11-09
1960-10-10

1958-10-19
1958-07-02
1955-12-25
1955-12-18
1954-11-17

1950-05-23

1948-06-05

1948-03-01
1948-02-29

CA Vic

CA Mollet

Avinent Manresa
CA Tarragona

GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Terres de I'Ebre
CA Terres de I'Ebre
CE Penedes
L'Hospitalet At.

CA Sant Celoni

CA Mollet

CE Picornell

U Colomenca At.
Pratenc AA

CA Sant Celoni

CA Nou Barris

GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Nou Barris

CE Universitari

CA Lloret-La Selva

CA Canovelles

CA Mollet

GEiE Gironi

CA Lloret-La Selva
UA Rubi

CA Lloret-La Selva
Pratenc AA

Pratenc AA
UA Terrassa

M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55

M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60

M65
M65
M65
M65
M65

M70

M75

M75
M75
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5.000m MASC.

CL-28599
CL-12850
CT-14710
CL-12314
CT-25613
CT-25251
CL-14795
CL-13535
CT-1396

CL-14602
CT-10459
CT-15712
CT-82
CT-2746
CT-27313
CT-407
CT-3044
CT-17227
CT-17631
CT-2708
CL-1441
CL-10028
CT-1984

CT-25606
CT-26474
CT-17956
CT-20121
CT-711
CL-22592
CT-28305
CT-26104
CL-3670
CL-25356

CT-6870
CL-17094
CT-21455
CL-15324
CT-18445
CT-2868
CT-8915
CL-27723
CL-26743
CL-12420
CT-21053
CT-29706
CT-3271
CT-4426
CT-2685
CL-11878

ARIACA CAMPENY, SERGI
AUSIRO SUBIRATS, ERNEST
CAMPO GARCIA, DAVID

PEREZ LOPEZ, ANDREU

PASTO LLOBERA, RICARD
MONTLLOR VEGAS, CARLES
WANG-BRUUN GONZALEZ, ERIK
FABREGAS GRANON, ALEIX
RODRIGUEZ BUENO, XAVIER

NURNEZ LEAL, ALEX

CERA IZQUIERDO, CARLOS
ALVAREZ RAMOS, JUAN MANUEL
RAMON LOPO, JUAN LUIS

PEREZ CEREZO, JESUS

MURNOZ VALENCIA, PEDRO
BAENA MIRABETE, DANIEL
MOISES VENDRELL, DANIEL
RUEDA NAHARRO, DANIEL
CIURANA FERRAGUTCASAS, SALVADOR
ROIG TIO, ENRIC

CAUS CORTELL, CARLES
MARTINEZ RAMOS, RAUL

SILVA BLANCO, JOSUE

ALSINA CASAS, JORDI

EL HARRAK TARFI, ABDELHAMED
PEREZ SANCHEZ, FELIX

GALLEGO ARREDONDO, DAVID
GUTIERREZ PAEZ, ALBERTO
REIXACH COMINO, ALBERT

EL HADDAD BENIMRAN, MOHAMED
CRUXENT CORT, JORDI

FOLCH FONT, SERGI

CHAMORRO SERRANO, FERNANDO

CABALLERO RECIO, ALBERT

DE PALOL ARREGUI, DANIEL
GONZALEZ PEREZ, JON KOLDO
BASULTO GIL, DAVID

OLIVE PI, LLUIS

MASCARO ZAMORA, FERRAN
ORDONEZ SOBRADO, PEDRO
ROSELLO CASTANARES, ALBERT
MELCHOR PEIRATS, HIGINIO
PEREZ REYES, DAVID

TORT MORENO, MARC

FORNE CASTELLS, XAVIER
MARSOL FONT, DAVID
PASCUAL ALBAREDA, ALBERT
STRENIO MARTINEZ, RICHARD KENNETH
CABELLO GIMENEZ, SERGIO

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1989-04-21
1988-11-22
1988-04-05
1987-01-24
1987-01-21
1987-01-15
1986-10-13
1986-07-23
1986-05-15

1984-01-19
1983-05-22
1983-05-06
1982-10-04
1982-05-04
1982-04-19
1982-01-26
1981-04-12
1981-03-27
1980-11-19
1980-10-04
1980-03-25
1979-12-03
1979-09-22

1978-03-24
1978-01-25
1977-12-02
1977-11-27
1977-04-19
1976-04-26
1976-03-18
1976-01-17
1975-05-01
1974-10-26

1974-04-14
1974-01-31
1973-10-26
1973-03-15
1972-09-12
1972-03-02
1972-01-29
1971-10-05
1971-05-17
1971-04-14
1971-03-11
1970-06-09
1970-02-22
1970-01-08
1969-12-20
1969-11-22

CA La Sansi

RTC Running Club
Aldahra Lleida UA
CA Laietania

AA Xafatolls

LEA La Blanca
Barcelona At.

CA Vic

Avinent Manresa

CE Cerdanyola

JA Montcada

CA Nou Barris

JA Montcada

R3 Ripollet Triatld
26millas MATICAL
JA Montcada

RTC Running Club
JA Montcada

CA Olimpic Farners
CA Sport Canet 1980
CA Molins

CA Castellar

UA Barbera

AA Xafatolls

GA Lluisos Mataro
Pratenc AA

R3 Ripollet Triatld
CA Canovelles

A Olot-Terra Volcans
CA Castellar

CA Nou Barris

CA Atletesvng.org
UA Terrassa

LEA La Blanca
Cornella At.

LEA La Blanca

U Colomenca At.
CA Mollet

CA Palafrugell-GiCB
JA Montcada

GA Lluisos Mataro
Cornella At.

CA Castellar

CA Mollet

AAE Escola Treball
CA Vic

CA Atletesvng.org
GEiE Gironi
Avinent Manresa

M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35

M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50



—C A

FEDERACIO CATAL AMA ATLETISME

CT-22101
CL-15955
CT-22067
CL-15947
CT-23377
CT-20175
CT-26050

CL-29490
CT-3532
CT-2676
CT-18241
CT-2600
CL-14601
CT-2990
CL-6749
CL-6672

CT-26188
CL-15025
CT-473
CT-2697
CT-24015
CL-14557
CT-11589
CT-9725

CT-19758
CT-17152

DIAZ MORON, AGUSTIN
CHIVITE GARCIA, PEDRO
AYALA ABAD, SANCHO
SERRA BENEDICTO, JOAN
CAROL BRUGUERA, MIA

DE TORRES BURGOS, FERRAN
BOADAS GOMBAU, PERE

ACOSTA GONZALEZ, GABRIEL
BERENGUER PUIGTIO, JAUME
FRUTOS ORTEGA, JESUS

VILA TORREMORELL, FRANCISCO
MARCH MARCH, JORDI

PARRA GRILLO, JOSE

PADILLA PELEGRINA, ANTONIO
BONAVENTURA BRUNET, DANIEL
CHAMORRO CARRILLO, JUAN CARLOS

MARTOS CASTRO, JUAN RAMON
TORRES MARTIN, JUAN LUIS
RUBIO MOURA, ANGEL
TORRENTS FONT, ALFRED
TORRES MORA, ANTONIO
ARTIGAS LLORET, ALBERT
ARAGON MURNOZ, FRANCISCO
REQUENA FLORINDO, FRANCISCO

GIMENEZ MARTIN, JOSEP
ORTEGA MEDINA, DOMINGO

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP

1968-09-17
1968-06-25
1967-10-05
1967-07-30
1967-07-26
1967-03-11
1967-09-08

1964-03-14
1963-05-08
1963-04-11
1961-09-29
1960-11-09
1960-09-08
1960-08-19
1960-05-09
1963-03-14

1958-10-19
1958-07-01
1957-06-29
1955-06-20
1955-06-09
1955-04-17
1954-11-17
1954-06-27

1948-06-05
1948-02-29

CA Sant Celoni

CE Picornell
Avinent Manresa
CA Terres de I'Ebre
CA Vic

CA Terres de I'Ebre
CA Lloret-La Selva

U Colomenca At.
CA Sant Celoni

CA Canovelles

CE Penedes

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

CA Montornes
GEiE Gironi

CA T Metropolitans

CA Canovelles

CE Picornell
INDEPENDIENTE
GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Canovelles

GA Lluisos Mataro
UA Rubi

UA Rubi

Pratenc AA
UA Terrassa

M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55

M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60

M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65

M75
M75
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2.000m Obst. MASC. (0,762m)

CT-18835 BUSQUETS VIDAL, JUAN CARLOS ESP  1964-04-17 CA Parets M60
CT-14475 VILLALBA VERA, JORDI ESP  1962-02-27 GA Lluisos Mataro M60
CT-2600 MARCH MARCH, JORDI ESP  1960-11-09 CE Universitari M60
CT-13289 PAREJO MACHO, JOAQUIN ESP  1958-07-02 CA Mollet M65
CT-11589 ARAGON MURNOZ, FRANCISCO ESP  1954-11-17 UA Rubi M65
3.000m Obst. MASC.
CL-28599 ARIACA CAMPENY, SERGI ESP  1989-04-21 CA LaSansi M35
CT-2878 BERNAUS TOSQUELLA, SERGI ESP  1986-02-02 Aldahra Lleida UA M35
CT-82 RAMON LOPO, JUAN LUIS ESP  1982-10-04 JA Montcada M40
CT-7780 PARAREDA NADEU, JORDI ESP  1979-08-26 CA Vic M40
CT-21028 HHTIRA LAZIZI, FARID ESP 1977-07-30 Pratenc AA M45
CL-17094 DE PALOL ARREGUI, DANIEL ESP  1974-01-31 Cornella At. M50
CL-13291 PARRADO GAMITO, PABLO ESP  1973-11-17 CA Mollet M50
CT-18445 OLIVE PI, LLUIS ESP  1972-09-12 CA Mollet M50
CT-3045 BONINA NICOLAU, PEDRO POR 1970-06-16 UA Barbera M50
CT-3271 MARSOL FONT, DAVID ESP  1970-02-22 CAVic M50
CT-2230 CALVO GONZALEZ, HECTOR ESP  1967-03-14 Cornella At. M55

CT-2033 FARRERAS MITJAVILA, JOAN BOSCO ESP  1965-03-17 Cornella At. M55
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Peso Vet. MASC.

CT-10584 ROVIRA CAMPOS, ELOI ESP  1982-04-06 FCBarcelona M40
CL-12412 ALONSO SILVA, ROBERTO ESP  1982-03-05 L'Hospitalet At. M40
CT-15795 LOPEZ SUAREZ, DANIEL ESP  1981-10-28 U Colomenca At. M40
CT-24095 PEREZ DIAZ, KIRIAN ESP  1978-10-28 Cornella At. M45
CT-22330 JULIA BONMATI, MARC ESP  1978-09-27 GEiE Gironi M45
CT-5671 GABARRO ROSELL, JOSEP ESP  1978-03-31 JA Sabadell M45
CT-21255 LAGUNAS GALLEGO, JOSEP MARIA ESP  1977-03-13 CA lgualada M45
CT-28385 SANCHEZ PIQUE, RAMON ESP  1977-02-09 CA lgualada M45
CT-3967 EXPOSITO GARCIA, DIDAC ESP  1973-08-04 CATarragona M50
CT-20351 MORENO GARCIA, JUAN CARLOS ESP  1971-12-11 Barcelona At. M50
CL-21035 CENTELLA DELGADO, MANUEL ESP  1971-10-06 UA Rubi M50
CT-3152 SEGUES SOLSONA, ALBERT ESP  1971-05-15 AA Catalunya M50
CT-19722 SEGARRA FONT, JUAN ANTONIO ESP  1970-06-06 UA Rubi M50
CL-10812 SANCHEZ HERRERA, CESAR ESP  1970-02-02 CA Gava M50
CT-1197 CAMATS CABRE, JOSEP AGUSTI ESP  1968-06-11 CA Igualada M55
CL-10550 MARIN GARDE, GONZALO ESP  1967-07-31 CA Parets M55
CL-27720 MATEOS DIAZ, JOSE MANUEL ESP  1967-05-13 GA Lluisos Mataro M55
CT-22736 GIL EGEA, JOSE LUIS ESP  1967-01-26 CA Gava M55
CT-18447 ALONSO CASABELLA, FERNANDO ESP  1967-01-25 JA Sabadell M55
CT-3468 CREUS MELGOSA, ANTONI ESP  1964-11-20 JA Sabadell M55
CT-24941 FERRER LOPEZ, FRANCISCO ESP  1964-10-25 JA Sabadell M55
CT-19071 PULIDO PACHECO, PEDRO ESP  1963-07-05 CA lgualada M60
CL-11453 TRESENS CAMA, JORDI ESP  1963-05-27 U Colomenca At. M60
CT-15482 GONZALEZ BLANCO, JOSEP ESP  1963-05-12 CA Nou Barris M60
CL-9125 BALLBE SENDRA, RICARD ESP  1961-02-06 Cornella At. M60
CT-1584 SANCHEZ SALICIO, DOMINGO ESP  1958-09-14 L'Hospitalet At. M65
CT-21320 LOPEZ PAEZ, JOSE ANTONIO ESP  1958-05-09 Pratenc AA M65
CT-17284 DIAZ PLATA, FRANCISCO ESP  1957-09-12 CA Montornes M65
CT-29707 CALVO FEU, JOAQUIM ESP  1957-07-28 Pratenc AA M65
CL-21359 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO ESP  1957-03-22 INDEPENDIENTE M65
CT-1444 CANO GIL, JUAN JESUS ESP  1954-06-26 Pratenc AA M65
CT-15299 ESTAPINA FERNANDEZ, RAMON ESP  1947-10-26 CA Palafrugell-GiCB M75
CL-29571 RUIZ LOPEZ, JOSE ESP  1946-11-30 Cornella At. M75
CT-1441 ARNAU GAVALDA, JOAN JOSEP ESP  1944-04-09 Pratenc AA M80

CT-9960 MARIMON FARRIOL, LLUIS ESP  1928-01-06 CA lgualada M95
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Alcada MASC.

CL-13188 RIGALL MENDEZ, DANIEL ESP  1985-02-13 GEiE Gironi M35
CT-16003 BERENGUI REALES, SEBASTIAN ESP  1977-09-16 CA Nou Barris M45
CT-27235 MARQUES RODES, JOSEP MARIA ESP  1975-12-14 Aldahra Lleida UA M45
CT-29589 PAGES CORELLA, MARC ESP  1974-03-05 CE Penedés M50
CT-21102 DOST , JEFFREY NED 1971-08-10 CA Nou Barris M50
CT-23497 AMELLA LOPEZ, SALVADOR ESP  1970-06-25 Avinent Manresa M50
CT-19378 MATEO SANZ, JOSEP MARIA ESP  1964-11-17 CATarragona M55
CT-2820 MARTINEZ SERRANO, ALBERTO ESP  1963-11-15 GA Lluisos Mataro M60
CL-11453 TRESENS CAMA, JORDI ESP  1963-05-27 U Colomenca At. M60
CL-28371 PARELLA CODINA, MIQUEL ESP  1962-08-09 CA Vic M60
CT-1379 MARTINEZ SERRANO, ERNEST ESP  1961-11-11 Barcelona At. M60
CT-21320 LOPEZ PAEZ, JOSE ANTONIO ESP  1958-05-09 Pratenc AA M65
CT-101 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, LUCIO JOSE ESP  1958-05-05 CE Universitari M65
CL-20917 GARCIA MEDINA, BERTI ESP  1952-09-03 CA Nou Barris M70
CT-20436 MARTI BORRAS, JOSE ESP  1951-02-05 CN Reus Ploms M70

CT-18394 GRINANT ALMAGRO, FRANCISCO ESP 1947-08-04 CA Tarragona M75



—C A

FEDERACIC CATALAMNA ATLETISME

Martell Pesat MASC.

CT-13269 AGUILERA LUIS, JOSE BENJAMIN ESP 1987-03-08 Aldahra Lleida UA M35
CT-7133 MORENO CAMPQS, DAVID ESP 1979-05-25 U Colomenca At. M45
CT-5671 GABARRO ROSELL, JOSEP ESP 1978-03-31 JA Sabadell M45
CT-28385 SANCHEZ PIQUE, RAMON ESP 1977-02-09 CA lgualada M45
CT-13695 GERONES SIERRA, CARLES ESP 1975-06-07 CA Palafrugell-GiCB M45
CT-25953 ARQUE COMAS, ARTURO ESP 1970-10-19 U Colomenca At. M50
CT-3612 DANES PUJOL, DANIEL ESP 1970-07-21 CA Montornes M50
CT-12554 ROMERO ALVAREZ, ANDRES DAVID ESP 1970-05-31 U Colomenca At. M50
CL-25847 MATEQS DIAZ, JAVIER ESP 1968-04-04 GA Lluisos Mataro M55
CL-27720 MATEQOS DIAZ, JOSE MANUEL ESP 1967-05-13 GA Lluisos Mataro M55
CT-18447 ALONSO CASABELLA, FERNANDO ESP 1967-01-25 JA Sabadell M55
CT-14093 DELGADO GALINDO, JOSE MIGUEL ESP 1966-07-23 Barcelona At. M55
CT-24941 FERRER LOPEZ, FRANCISCO ESP 1964-10-25 JA Sabadell M55
CT-3267 FERRER PUIGVILA, JOSEP MARIA ESP 1960-03-19 CA Mollet M60
CT-13749 ORTIZ CASTELLON, JOSEP EDUARD ESP 1959-01-28 CN Reus Ploms M65
CT-17284 DIAZ PLATA, FRANCISCO ESP 1957-09-12 CA Montornes M65
CL-21359 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO ESP 1957-03-22 INDEPENDIENTE M65
CT-24713 LLEVOT CALATAYUD, VICTOR ESP 1956-10-22 At. San Sebastian M65
CL-27188 VIDAL NIERGA, JOSEP ESP  1956-09-19 CA Palafrugell-GiCB M65
CL-14786 AGRA GOMEZ, SANTIAGO ESP 1955-05-13 U Colomenca At. M65
CT-2483 MOYANO LOPEZ, JOSEP ESP 1952-02-07 CA Granollers M70
CT-1492 SUAREZ GARCIA, MANUEL ESP 1951-12-08 Pratenc AA M70
CT-15299 ESTAPINA FERNANDEZ, RAMON ESP 1947-10-26 CA Palafrugell-GiCB M75
CL-29571 RUIZ LOPEZ, JOSE ESP 1946-11-30 Cornella At. M75
CT-1441 ARNAU GAVALDA, JOAN JOSEP ESP  1944-04-09 Pratenc AA M80
Perxa MASC.
CL-25039 MALLEN MONTOLIU, JAUME ESP  1984-06-10 CA lgualada M35
CT-17223 TERUEL ORTIZ, CARLOS ESP 1969-03-19 U Colomenca At. M55
CT-13476 LLADO ABELLA, JORDI ESP 1968-07-13 Avinent Manresa M55
CT-14093 DELGADO GALINDO, JOSE MIGUEL ESP 1966-07-23 Barcelona At. M55
CT-4170 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, XAVIER ESP 1965-10-14 CEA Tenerife 1984 M55
CT-19378 MATEO SANZ, JOSEP MARIA ESP 1964-11-17 CA Tarragona M55
CT-480 SAUSSUS , JEAN-PAUL BEL 1963-06-24 Pratenc AA M60
CT-8619 QUERALT LOPEZ, RAMON ESP 1960-07-08 Pratenc AA M60
CT-483 MARANGES COSTA, SALVADOR ESP 1956-12-01 JA Sabadell M65
CT-1501 MOSQUERA PAGES, FRANCESC ESP  1956-09-07 CA Tarragona M65
CT-19371 ROSELL CARRASCOSA, LLUIS ESP  1954-09-15 Pratenc AA M65

CT-18394 GRINANT ALMAGRO, FRANCISCO ESP 1947-08-04 CA Tarragona M75



—C A

FEDERACIC CATALAMNA ATLETISME

Martell MASC.

CL-12816
CT-13269

CT-7133
CT-5671
CT-21255

CT-25953
CT-19722
CT-12554
CT-13465

CL-25847
CL-10550
CT-14093
CL-15792
CT-4170

CT-24941

CL-9125
CT-3267

CT-13749

CT-24713

CL-27188

CL-14786

CT-2483

CT-15299
CL-29571

CT-8629

PRATS MARTINEZ, ADRIAN
AGUILERA LUIS, JOSE BENJAMIN

MORENO CAMPOS, DAVID
GABARRO ROSELL, JOSEP
LAGUNAS GALLEGO, JOSEP MARIA

ARQUE COMAS, ARTURO
SEGARRA FONT, JUAN ANTONIO
ROMERO ALVAREZ, ANDRES DAVID
BUSTO ABADIA, JAIME

MATEOS DIAZ, JAVIER

MARIN GARDE, GONZALO
DELGADO GALINDO, JOSE MIGUEL
SANS QUER, DAVID

SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, XAVIER
FERRER LOPEZ, FRANCISCO

BALLBE SENDRA, RICARD
FERRER PUIGVILA, JOSEP MARIA

ORTIZ CASTELLON, JOSEP EDUARD
LLEVOT CALATAYUD, VICTOR
VIDAL NIERGA, JOSEP

AGRA GOMEZ, SANTIAGO

MOYANO LOPEZ, JOSEP

ESTAPINA FERNANDEZ, RAMON
RUIZ LOPEZ, JOSE

BUSQUETS THOMASA, JOAN

ESP  1988-03-02
ESP  1987-03-08

ESP  1979-05-25
ESP  1978-03-31
ESP  1977-03-13

ESP  1970-10-19
ESP  1970-06-06
ESP  1970-05-31
ESP  1969-11-09

ESP  1968-04-04
ESP  1967-07-31
ESP  1966-07-23
ESP  1966-04-07
ESP  1965-10-14
ESP  1964-10-25

ESP  1961-02-06
ESP  1960-03-19

ESP  1959-01-28

ESP  1956-10-22

ESP  1956-09-19

ESP  1955-05-13

ESP  1952-02-07

ESP  1947-10-26
ESP  1946-11-30

ESP  1934-12-10

JA Sabadell
Aldahra Lleida UA

U Colomenca At.
JA Sabadell
CA Igualada

U Colomenca At.
UA Rubi

U Colomenca At.
CE Universitari

GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Parets
Barcelona At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
CEA Tenerife 1984
JA Sabadell

Cornella At.
CA Mollet

CN Reus Ploms

At. San Sebastian
CA Palafrugell-GiCB
U Colomenca At.

CA Granollers

CA Palafrugell-GiCB
Cornella At.

Avinent Manresa

M35
M35

M45
M45
M45

M50
M50
M50
M50

M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55

M60
M60

M65
M65
M65
M65
M70

M75
M75

M85



—C A

FEDERACIC CATALAMNA ATLETISME

Llargada MASC.

CT-12969 DIEZ IBANEZ, ROBERT ESP  1988-11-22 FCBarcelona M35
CT-11895 DOZ MENDOZA, CARLES ESP  1985-03-12 U Colomenca At. M35
CL-13188 RIGALL MENDEZ, DANIEL ESP  1985-02-13 GEiE Gironi M35
CT-11520 JULIAN ESCRIVA, RAUL ESP  1983-01-28 Barcelona At. M40
CT-25469 OMEDAS GASION, ALEJANDRO ESP  1981-01-10 CE Universitari M40
CT-22330 JULIA BONMATI, MARC ESP  1978-09-27 GEiE Gironi M45
CT-21587 DANIELUK SCOTTO, CARLOS MATIAS ESP  1978-06-09 CA Granollers M45
CT-18335 DEL CAMPO MARCO, VICENTE ESP  1976-05-31 CE Universitari M45
CL-8465 AMADAS SIMON, BERNAT ESP  1974-04-10 CA Canaletes M50
CT-26999 SANCHEZ LEAL, JUAN MANUEL ESP  1974-02-22 GA Lluisos Mataro M50
CT-1362 SANZ GARCIA, FCO. JAVIER ESP  1972-03-23 Cornella At. M50
CT-1365 SAYAGO ROMERO, PEDRO ESP  1971-06-07 Cornella At. M50
CT-28387 VILA MASSAGUE, JAUME ESP  1969-05-06 CA Granollers M55
CT-22530 BEDMAR PASCUAL, JORDI ESP  1968-11-07 Barcelona At. M55
CT-27248 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, LUIS MIGUEL ESP  1967-07-29 Cornella At. M55
CT-24652 MARCO GIMENEZ, JORDI ESP  1966-07-15 JA Sabadell M55
CT-19378 MATEO SANZ, JOSEP MARIA ESP  1964-11-17 CATarragona M55
CT-2820 MARTINEZ SERRANO, ALBERTO ESP  1963-11-15 GA Lluisos Mataro M60
CT-480 SAUSSUS , JEAN-PAUL BEL 1963-06-24 Pratenc AA M60
CT-15482 GONZALEZ BLANCO, JOSEP ESP  1963-05-12 CA Nou Barris M60
CL-28371 PARELLA CODINA, MIQUEL ESP  1962-08-09 CA Vic M60
CT-8619 QUERALT LOPEZ, RAMON ESP  1960-07-08 Pratenc AA M60
CT-16656 MARTINEZ VISA, PEDRO ESP  1959-07-28 CA Nou Barris M60
CT-483 MARANGES COSTA, SALVADOR ESP  1956-12-01 JA Sabadell M65
CT-1501 MOSQUERA PAGES, FRANCESC ESP  1956-09-07 CATarragona M65
CT-902 MORENO BARNADAS, CARLOS ESP  1953-05-05 Ederki-Caja Rural M70
CL-20917 GARCIA MEDINA, BERTI ESP  1952-09-03 CA Nou Barris M70

CT-18394 GRINANT ALMAGRO, FRANCISCO ESP 1947-08-04 CA Tarragona M75



—C A

FEDERACIC CATALAMNA ATLETISME

Javelina MASC.

CL-15879 PAJERO BONAT, HECTOR ESP  1989-04-21 Cornella At. M35
CT-11217 LORENZO DEL PINO, JAIRO ESP  1985-04-13 UA Rubi M35
CT-5038 REY CORDERO, ALBERTO ESP 1976-05-28 FC Barcelona M45
CT-4288 ANTUNEZ CAMPO, CARLOS ESP 1974-11-24 Barcelona At. M45
CL-21035 CENTELLA DELGADO, MANUEL ESP 1971-10-06 UA Rubi M50
CT-1448 CEMBORAIN RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO ESP 1971-08-30 CA Gava M50
F/C CL-15668 OLIVARES ARANCIBIA, CHRISTIAN CHI  1971-04-22 JA Sabadell M50
CT-19722 SEGARRA FONT, JUAN ANTONIO ESP  1970-06-06 UA Rubi M50
CT-13465 BUSTO ABADIA, JAIME ESP  1969-11-09 CE Universitari M50
CT-2307 PIQUE ARTIGAS, ANTONIO ESP 1968-03-01 Cornella At. M55
CT-23259 CRESCENTI ARNAU, JUAN PEDRO ESP 1967-06-29 UGE Badalona M55
CT-22736 GIL EGEA, JOSE LUIS ESP 1967-01-26 CA Gava M55
CT-17561 FORNIES CAMER, ANTONIO ESP 1966-12-31 Barcelona At. M55
CT-2033 FARRERAS MITJAVILA, JOAN BOSCO ESP  1965-03-17 Cornella At. M55
CT-888 FALCO PUJOL, JOAQUIM ESP  1958-12-15 Avinent Manresa M65
CT-17284 DIAZ PLATA, FRANCISCO ESP  1957-09-12 CA Montornes M65
CL-21359 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO ESP  1957-03-22 INDEPENDIENTE M65
CT-1501 MOSQUERA PAGES, FRANCESC ESP  1956-09-07 CA Tarragona M65
CT-1444 CANO GIL, JUAN JESUS ESP  1954-06-26 Pratenc AA M65
CT-10952 ALENYA MAISTERRENA, IGNASI ESP  1952-07-19 CE Universitari M70
CT-1492 SUAREZ GARCIA, MANUEL ESP  1951-12-08 Pratenc AA M70
CT-17487 SAEZ PEREZ, LUIS ESP  1949-03-01 CA Tarragona M75
Triple Salt MASC.
CT-12969 DIEZ IBANEZ, ROBERT ESP 1988-11-22 FC Barcelona M35
CL-13188 RIGALL MENDEZ, DANIEL ESP  1985-02-13 GEiE Gironi M35
CT-96 PARDO DELFA, RAFAEL ESP 1983-03-16 GA Lluisos Mataro M40
CT-11520 JULIAN ESCRIVA, RAUL ESP 1983-01-28 Barcelona At. M40
CT-17369 MARTIN ACOSTA, SERGIO ESP  1981-07-31 CE Universitari M40
CT-25469 OMEDAS GASION, ALEJANDRO ESP  1981-01-10 CE Universitari M40
CT-23497 AMELLA LOPEZ, SALVADOR ESP  1970-06-25 Avinent Manresa M50
CT-18646 ESTEVE OLOMI, JOSEP MA. ESP  1969-01-06 Aldahra Lleida UA M55
CT-22530 BEDMAR PASCUAL, JORDI ESP 1968-11-07 Barcelona At. M55
CT-17561 FORNIES CAMER, ANTONIO ESP 1966-12-31 Barcelona At. M55
CT-24652 MARCO GIMENEZ, JORDI ESP  1966-07-15 JA Sabadell M55
CT-9105 MACIAS CASTRO, MANUEL ESP 1965-09-06 Barcelona At. M55
CT-101 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, LUCIO JOSE ESP  1958-05-05 CE Universitari M65

CL-20917 GARCIA MEDINA, BERTI ESP  1952-09-03 CA Nou Barris M70



—C A

FEDERACIC CATALAMNA ATLETISME

Disc MASC.

CT-11674
F/C CT-2984

CT-11457
CT-10584
CL-12412
CT-15795
CL-24355

CT-24095
CT-16003
CT-21255
CL-12952

CT-3967
CT-2370
CT-20351
CL-21035
CT-3152
CT-3612
CL-10812
CT-13465

CL-25847
CT-27248
CL-27720
CT-22736
CT-18447
CT-4170

CT-19071
CL-9125

CT-1584
CT-21320
CT-29707
CL-3629
CT-2776
CL-14786
CT-24282

CT-1492

CT-1441

CT-22796

CT-9960

SOLER MAZA, SERGI
LATIF, SOUFIAN

CRUELLS MONFERRER, MARC
ROVIRA CAMPOS, ELOI
ALONSO SILVA, ROBERTO
LOPEZ SUAREZ, DANIEL
FABREGAT MARCOS, OSCAR

PEREZ DIAZ, KIRIAN

BERENGUI REALES, SEBASTIAN
LAGUNAS GALLEGO, JOSEP MARIA
GARCIA LEON, AMANCIO

EXPOSITO GARCIA, DIDAC

GUIM DOMENECH, ENRIC RAMON
MORENO GARCIA, JUAN CARLOS
CENTELLA DELGADO, MANUEL
SEGUES SOLSONA, ALBERT
DANES PUJOL, DANIEL

SANCHEZ HERRERA, CESAR
BUSTO ABADIA, JAIME

MATEOS DIAZ, JAVIER

GARCIA FERNANDEZ, LUIS MIGUEL
MATEOS DIAZ, JOSE MANUEL

GIL EGEA, JOSE LUIS

ALONSO CASABELLA, FERNANDO
SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, XAVIER

PULIDO PACHECO, PEDRO
BALLBE SENDRA, RICARD

SANCHEZ SALICIO, DOMINGO
LOPEZ PAEZ, JOSE ANTONIO
CALVO FEU, JOAQUIM

QUILEZ LAZARO, XAVIER

DURBAN MARLET, JORDI

AGRA GOMEZ, SANTIAGO
ARANDA FERNANDEZ, PEDRO JOSE

SUAREZ GARCIA, MANUEL

ARNAU GAVALDA, JOAN JOSEP

SALA ANDREU, JORDI

MARIMON FARRIOL, LLUIS

ESP
MAR

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

1985-01-01 CA Molins
1989-05-06 CA Mollet

1984-04-05 U Colomenca At.
1982-04-06 FC Barcelona
1982-03-05 L'Hospitalet At.
1981-10-28 U Colomenca At.
1979-10-20 CA Molins

1978-10-28 Cornella At.
1977-09-16 CA Nou Barris
1977-03-13 CAlgualada
1974-07-08 CA Castellar

1973-08-04 CATarragona
1973-07-20 CA Tarragona
1971-12-11 Barcelona At.
1971-10-06 UA Rubi
1971-05-15 AA Catalunya
1970-07-21 CA Montornes
1970-02-02 CA Gava
1969-11-09 CE Universitari

1968-04-04 GA Lluisos Mataro
1967-07-29 Cornella At.
1967-05-13 GA Lluisos Mataro
1967-01-26 CA Gava
1967-01-25 JA Sabadell
1965-10-14 CEA Tenerife 1984

1963-07-05 CAlgualada
1961-02-06 Cornella At.

1958-09-14 L'Hospitalet At.
1958-05-09 Pratenc AA
1957-07-28 Pratenc AA
1957-07-26 CA Mollet
1956-05-15 A Olot-Terra Volcans
1955-05-13 U Colomenca At.
1957-06-11 CE Penedes

1951-12-08 Pratenc AA

1944-04-09 Pratenc AA

1931-10-16 Barcelona At.

1928-01-06 CA lgualada

M35
M35

M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

M45
M45
M45
M45

M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50

M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55

M60
M60

M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65

M70

M80

M90

M95



—C A

FEDERACIC CATALAMNA ATLETISME

5.000m Marxa MASC.

CT-10002 SANTAFE LOPEZ, AITOR ESP  1984-10-24 Cornella At. M35
CL-11870 ROMERO VALENCIA, JONATAN AGUSTIN ESP  1980-05-27 CA Atletesvng.org M40
CT-12758 CERVELLO ESPANOL, DAVID ESP  1977-02-22 Avinent Manresa M45
CL-11450 SUBIRA MUNOZ, JORDI ESP  1977-02-05 CA Mollet M45
CT-338 RICO MILLAN, ORIOL ESP  1977-01-12 CA Castellar M45
CT-24164 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, FRANCESC ESP  1975-06-15 UGE Badalona M45
CT-2004 MARTINEZ DELGADO, RAUL ESP  1974-12-23 Martorell AC M45
CT-22287 PERALES TORRENTE, JOSE ESP  1970-03-06 CA Canovelles M50
CT-16593 MENA MEZCUA, JUAN CARLOS ESP  1970-01-09 Barcelona At. M50
CL-241 MOLET PETIT, GABRIEL ESP  1969-10-02 CATarragona M50
CL-16873 URRUTIA CARRATALA, JULIA ESP  1968-07-09 CA Canaletes M55
CT-18874 RUIZ CALVO, JOSE ESTEBAN ESP  1967-04-24 CE Penedés M55
CL-1562 BERLANDINO FERNANDEZ, JOSE ESP  1967-02-21 CA Canaletes M55
CT-9688 CAZURRA BASTE, JOSEP ALFONS ESP  1966-11-09 CA Nou Barris M55
CT-2716 RAMON MADIR, IGNASI ESP  1966-01-16 UA Barbera M55
CT-2261 CANO PONCE, EDUARDO ESP  1965-08-25 CA Nou Barris M55
CL-15371 VIVES VISA, EDUARD ESP  1965-05-04 CA Canaletes M55
CT-14283 ABADIAS PALACIN, LUIS ESP  1959-12-30 CA Nou Barris M60

CT-14813 SEGUI GARCIA, SANTIAGO ESP  1953-09-16 GEiE Gironi M70



—C A

FEDERACIO CATAL AMA ATLETISME

100m FEM.

F/C

CT-14844
CL-14553

CT-28762
CL-14552
CT-27717

CT-25784
CT-5934
CL-1509
CT-26972
CT-28343
CT-29299

CT-1367
CT-24407
CT-9
CT-25701
CT-2120
CT-1713
CT-22372
CT-973

CT-2964
CT-23197
CT-2423
CL-14548
CT-525
CT-2947
CT-526
CT-22384
CL-8908

CT-10536
CT-21513

CT-16444
CL-14549

CT-4233

FERRANDIZ BERNAL, CRISTINA
GARCIA CANO, MARIONA

CIRCUNS GUIX, ANNA
MODOLELL ALBERCH, NURIA
DUARTE CANDAU, BETANIA

LOPEZ JIMENEZ, SONIA
BOCANEGRA GIL, SONIA
BERNAT MIRON, NATALIA
CASANOVA CARRENO, MARIA
PAGES MARZO, SUSANA
BADIA BERNAUS, SARAH

HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ISABEL
PASCUAL GARCIA, ISABEL

HENRY , YVETTE MARIE

VIDAL MARTI, PAT

SEQUERA SOTO, YOSIRA EGLEE
LUNAR CALERO, ANNA

PUIG PLANELLA, MARIA ASSUMPCIO
BAUZA COLORADO, MARIA LLUISA

BARBERA BARENYS, VICTORIA
SALVANS SAGUE, IRENE
SALGUERO ALMAGRO, CARMEN
TALLO CATARINEU, CRISTINA
BARRAGAN GARCIA, JOSEFINA
SATORRES SOLANS, FELISA
PORTILLO MONTEJO, SILVIA
FERNANDEZ CARRANZA, PILAR
CASARES FERREIRO, IMMA

DE LA CALLE FRAILE, MARIBEL
PRADILLO GUTIERREZ, MARISA

CASANOVAS GASET, LLUISA
ALBERCH OBRADORS, MARIA ASUNCION

FUSTER BASSAS, CARME

ESP  1989-04-23 Ourense Atletismo
ESP 1987-12-25 AA Figueres

ESP 1984-04-29 Avinent Manresa
ESP 1981-07-12 AA Figueres
ESP  1979-06-19 GA Lluisos Mataro

ESP 1978-05-30 CE Penedes

ESP 1978-02-06 Barcelona At.

ESP 1976-12-14 Runner's Balaguer CE
ESP 1976-01-15 UA Terrassa

ESP  1975-05-30 GA Lluisos Mataro
ESP 1974-06-14 Aldahra Lleida UA

ESP  1974-05-28 Cornella At.

ESP 1974-03-06 Aldahra Lleida UA
GBR 1973-06-08 CA Marbella del Sol
ESP  1972-05-26 CA Granollers

VEN 1972-02-11 CA Canaletes

ESP 1971-07-12 Barcelona At.

ESP  1970-10-16 GEiE Gironi

ESP  1970-04-29 Cornella At.

ESP  1969-05-10 JA Sabadell

ESP  1969-02-10 GEiE Gironi

ESP 1969-01-26 UGE Badalona
ESP 1968-11-25 AA Figueres

ESP 1968-11-10 CA Canaletes

ESP 1968-06-23 Aldahra Lleida UA
ESP 1967-06-19 Barcelona At.

ESP 1967-02-15 CA Tarragona

ESP  1966-09-13 JA Sabadell

ESP  1961-12-03 Durango Kirol Taldea
ESP 1961-07-29 CA Tarragona

ESP  1952-04-25 Barcelona At.
ESP 1951-06-10 AA Figueres

ESP  1937-12-05 CN Reus Ploms

F35
F35

F40
F40
F40

FA5
FA5
FA5
FA5
FA5
FA5

F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50

F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55

F60
F60

F70
F70

F85



—C A

FEDERACIO CATAL AMA ATLETISME

200m FEM.

F/C

CT-14844
CL-14553
CL-27777

CL-14552
CT-917

CT-25784
CT-5934
CT-7030
CL-1509
CT-26972

CT-24407
CT-1966
CT-2120
CT-29557
CT-1713
CT-22372
CT-973
CT-21860

CT-2964
CT-23197
CT-2423
CL-14548
CT-2947
CT-526
CL-8908

CT-10536

CL-14549

FERRANDIZ BERNAL, CRISTINA
GARCIA CANO, MARIONA
ESTRUCH PEREZ, OLGA

MODOLELL ALBERCH, NURIA
CAMPOS PAVON, RAQUEL

LOPEZ JIMENEZ, SONIA
BOCANEGRA GIL, SONIA

RUZ GUTIERREZ, ELISABET
BERNAT MIRON, NATALIA
CASANOVA CARRENO, MARIA

PASCUAL GARCIA, ISABEL

VIERA MARMOL, REYES

SEQUERA SOTO, YOSIRA EGLEE
MARZO GOMEZ, MAITE

LUNAR CALERO, ANNA

PUIG PLANELLA, MARIA ASSUMPCIO
BAUZA COLORADO, MARIA LLUISA
GRACIA LOTE, MERCEDES

BARBERA BARENYS, VICTORIA
SALVANS SAGUE, IRENE
SALGUERO ALMAGRO, CARMEN
TALLO CATARINEU, CRISTINA
SATORRES SOLANS, FELISA
PORTILLO MONTEJO, SILVIA
CASARES FERREIRO, IMMA

DE LA CALLE FRAILE, MARIBEL

ALBERCH OBRADORS, MARIA ASUNCION

ESP  1989-04-23 Ourense Atletismo
ESP 1987-12-25 AA Figueres
ESP 1985-11-25 JA Sabadell

ESP 1981-07-12 AA Figueres
ESP 1979-12-22 GA Lluisos Mataro

ESP 1978-05-30 CE Penedes

ESP 1978-02-06 Barcelona At.

ESP 1977-04-28 Aldahra Lleida UA
ESP 1976-12-14 Runner's Balaguer CE
ESP 1976-01-15 UA Terrassa

ESP 1974-03-06 Aldahra Lleida UA
ESP  1972-03-14 GA Lluisos Mataro
VEN 1972-02-11 CA Canaletes

ESP  1971-10-15 Avinent Manresa
ESP 1971-07-12 Barcelona At.

ESP  1970-10-16 GEiE Gironi

ESP  1970-04-29 Cornella At.

ESP  1969-09-23 JA Sabadell

ESP  1969-05-10 JA Sabadell

ESP  1969-02-10 GEiE Gironi

ESP 1969-01-26 UGE Badalona
ESP 1968-11-25 AA Figueres

ESP 1968-06-23 Aldahra Lleida UA
ESP 1967-06-19 Barcelona At.

ESP  1966-09-13 JA Sabadell

ESP 1961-12-03 Durango Kirol Taldea

ESP 1951-06-10 AA Figueres

F35
F35
F35

F40
F40

FA5
FA5
FA5
FA5
FA5

F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50

F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55

F60

F70



—C A

FEDERACIO CATALAMA ATLETISME

400m FEM.

F/C

F/C

CL-27777

CL-15050
CL-12236
CT-26113
CT-24341

CT-2910
CT-27090
CT-7030
CL-9144

CT-24407
CT-2340
CT-1966
CT-29159
CT-19252
CT-21860

CT-10859
CT-3325
CT-2405
CT-27242

CT-9628

ESTRUCH PEREZ, OLGA

SALINAS ZAVALETA, MIRLA
HUERTA PEREZ, ESTER
MESALLES LUPION, MARTA
ZAPATA MAS, MARISA

MARLIN , HEIDI

PONS SELLARES, LIDIA
RUZ GUTIERREZ, ELISABET
GIMENO VILA, SANDRA

PASCUAL GARCIA, ISABEL
GARCIA SOLER, SILVIA

VIERA MARMOL, REYES
ESPANA MANZANO, CARMEN
CAMPS GALI, MARTA
GRACIA LOTE, MERCEDES

CHIFOR , FLORINELA

IGLESIAS GUENEPIN, VALERIE

LOPEZ BUENDIA, ISABEL

PEREZ MERINO, CARMEN MONTSERRAT

MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, MANUELA

ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

USA
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1985-11-25

1981-08-27
1980-09-03
1980-03-14
1979-10-23

1978-08-29
1978-06-30
1977-04-28
1975-01-11

1974-03-06
1972-08-04
1972-03-14
1970-03-09
1970-01-28
1969-09-23

ROU 1969-05-24

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP

1968-04-18
1967-11-10
1964-09-02

1957-12-17

JA Sabadell

INDEPENDIENTE

CA Molins

CA Sport Canet 1980
CA Granollers

GEiE Gironi
Avinent Manresa
Aldahra Lleida UA
INDEPENDIENTE

Aldahra Lleida UA
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Barcelona At.

JA Sabadell

INDEPENDIENTE

CA Sport Canet 1980
Pratenc AA

CA Sport Canet 1980

Avinent Manresa

F35

F40
F40
F40
F40

FA5
FA5
FA5
FA5

F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50

F55
F55
F55
F55

F65



—C A

FEDERACIO CATAL AMA ATLETISME

800m FEM.

CT-24343 CASCANTE TORRELLA, NURIA ESP  1987-09-17 JAB-Berga F35
CT-22314 ROVIRA SOTO, MONTSERRAT ESP  1987-03-18 CATerres de |'Ebre F35
CT-2974 WILLEMS HOUBEN, TAMARA ESP  1986-06-19 UA Rubi F35
CL-27777 ESTRUCH PEREZ, OLGA ESP  1985-11-25 JA Sabadell F35
CT-29211 CEBOLLADA MARTINEZ, LAURA ESP  1982-06-03 LEA LaBlanca F40
CL-15050 SALINAS ZAVALETA, MIRLA ESP  1981-08-27 INDEPENDIENTE F40
CT-26113 MESALLES LUPION, MARTA ESP  1980-03-14 CA Sport Canet 1980 F40
CT-9278 CASTILLO LOPEZ, MA.ALEXIA ESP  1978-10-29 UGE Badalona FA5
CL-13249 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, MONTSERRAT ESP  1978-07-25 GEiE Gironi FA5
CT-27090 PONS SELLARES, LIDIA ESP  1978-06-30 Avinent Manresa FA5
CT-21405 CABANAS GONZALEZ, AROHA ESP  1977-12-29 Barcelona At. FA5
CL-3436 CANOVAS CAMPOY, ELENA AND 1972-11-01 Andorra At. F50
CT-22738 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, MARTA ESP  1972-09-23 Pratenc AA F50
CL-29598 ROSELL LOZANO, LAURA ESP  1972-03-17 AA Xafatolls F50
CT-2686 DEULOFEU REIXACH, JOANA ESP  1971-05-11 GEiE Gironi F50
CT-29159 ESPANA MANZANO, CARMEN ESP  1970-03-09 JA Sabadell F50
CT-19252 CAMPS GALI, MARTA ESP  1970-01-28 Barcelona At. F50
CT-21860 GRACIA LOTE, MERCEDES ESP  1969-09-23 JA Sabadell F50
F/C CT-10859 CHIFOR , FLORINELA ROU 1969-05-24 INDEPENDIENTE F55
CT-2034 OLIVERA NUNEZ, GABRIELA ESP  1968-06-19 Cornella At. F55
CT-3325 IGLESIAS GUENEPIN, VALERIE ESP  1968-04-18 CA Sport Canet 1980 F55
CT-1508 FOULON ANDRE, VERONIQUE FRA 1961-06-07 GA Lluisos Mataro F60
CT-17092 REYES VALDES, CARMEN ESP  1960-10-15 JA Sabadell F60

CT-9628 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, MANUELA ESP  1957-12-17 Avinent Manresa F65



—C A

FEDERACIO CATAL AMA ATLETISME

1.500m FEM.

CT-24343 CASCANTE TORRELLA, NURIA ESP  1987-09-17 JAB-Berga F35
CT-22314 ROVIRA SOTO, MONTSERRAT ESP  1987-03-18 CATerres de |'Ebre F35
CT-2974 WILLEMS HOUBEN, TAMARA ESP  1986-06-19 UA Rubi F35
CT-11791 VILCHEZ VILCHEZ SEQUERA, LAURA ESP  1986-03-09 CE Irunwithleiva F35
CT-2113 GARCIA MELERO, TANIA ESP  1985-11-15 JA Montcada F35
CL-15851 CANETE MORILLO, EVELIN ESP  1984-04-01 CA Natalia Rodriguez F40
CL-15614 RAMON SALAMARNA, NATALIA ESP  1983-03-23 CA Olimpic Farners F40
CT-575 CRUZ SANCHEZ, ESTHER ESP  1982-08-25 JA Montcada F40
CT-29211 CEBOLLADA MARTINEZ, LAURA ESP  1982-06-03 LEA LaBlanca F40
CT-20332 LEBEDIEVA , INNA UKR 1981-06-07 CA Sant Celoni F40
CL-25226 FERNANDEZ LIROLA, VERONICA ESP  1978-11-15 GA Lluisos Mataro FA5
CL-13249 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, MONTSERRAT ESP  1978-07-25 GEiE Gironi FA5
CT-27977 BELTRAN BASCON, SARA ESP  1978-07-21 Avinent Manresa FA5
CT-20345 BORGET RUIDIAZ, NIDIA ZULMA ESP  1978-06-16 CA Granollers FA5
CT-23330 CEDILLO COSTA, SILVIA ESP  1978-05-13 CA Montornes FA5
CT-2851 DELGADO MORALES, CARMEN ESP  1976-11-15 U Colomenca At. FA5
CT-24408 CEBRIAN GARCIA, MARIA YOLANDA ESP  1973-05-24 Aldahra Lleida UA F50
CL-3436 CANOVAS CAMPOY, ELENA AND 1972-11-01 Andorra At. F50
CL-29598 ROSELL LOZANO, LAURA ESP  1972-03-17 AA Xafatolls F50
CT-22513 MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI ESP  1971-08-12 CA Canovelles F50
CT-2686 DEULOFEU REIXACH, JOANA ESP  1971-05-11 GEiE Gironi F50
CT-17460 ALVAREZ RUBIO, OLGA ESP  1970-11-26 CA Nou Barris F50
CT-29159 ESPANA MANZANO, CARMEN ESP  1970-03-09 JA Sabadell F50
CT-2034 OLIVERA NUNEZ, GABRIELA ESP  1968-06-19 Cornella At. F55
CT-1897 GARCIA RUS, ENCARNA ESP  1966-05-01 CA Sport Canet 1980 F55
CT-19739 QUISPE VALENCIA, NANCY NENA ESP  1964-11-04 Barcelona At. F55
CT-1508 FOULON ANDRE, VERONIQUE FRA 1961-06-07 GA Lluisos Mataro F60

CT-20801 VEGAS VILARRUBIA, TERESA ESP  1955-08-29 JA Sabadell F65



—C A

FEDERACIO CATALAMA ATLETISME

3.000m FEM.

CT-2974 WILLEMS HOUBEN, TAMARA ESP  1986-06-19 UA Rubi F35
CT-11791 VILCHEZ VILCHEZ SEQUERA, LAURA ESP  1986-03-09 CE Irunwithleiva F35
CL-15851 CANETE MORILLO, EVELIN ESP  1984-04-01 CA Natalia Rodriguez F40
CT-29211 CEBOLLADA MARTINEZ, LAURA ESP  1982-06-03 LEA LaBlanca F40
CL-3652 GOMEZ MAMIAN, JACKELINE ESP  1982-04-11 CA Baix Montseny F40
CL-15050 SALINAS ZAVALETA, MIRLA ESP  1981-08-27 INDEPENDIENTE F40
CT-20383 GARCIA RULL, ANA BELEN ESP  1979-04-19 CA Granollers FA5
CT-23330 CEDILLO COSTA, SILVIA ESP  1978-05-13 CA Montornes FA5
CT-2851 DELGADO MORALES, CARMEN ESP  1976-11-15 U Colomenca At. FA5
CL-9144 GIMENO VILA, SANDRA ESP  1975-01-11 INDEPENDIENTE FA5
CT-21056 CARAZO ARGEMI, MONTSERRAT ESP  1973-09-13 U Colomenca At. F50
CL-3436 CANOVAS CAMPOY, ELENA AND 1972-11-01 Andorra At. F50
CL-29598 ROSELL LOZANO, LAURA ESP  1972-03-17 AA Xafatolls F50
CT-22513 MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI ESP  1971-08-12 CA Canovelles F50
CT-2686 DEULOFEU REIXACH, JOANA ESP  1971-05-11 GEiE Gironi F50
CT-11620 BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME ESP  1967-07-22 Cornella At. F55
CT-1897 GARCIA RUS, ENCARNA ESP  1966-05-01 CA Sport Canet 1980 F55
5.000m FEM.
CL-28648 SUAREZ GONZALEZ, REBECA ESP  1987-10-17 CA LaSansi F35
CT-11791 VILCHEZ VILCHEZ SEQUERA, LAURA ESP  1986-03-09 CE Irunwithleiva F35
CL-12824 GUILLEM ROCA, AIRINA ESP  1982-09-17 UA Terrassa F40
CT-575 CRUZ SANCHEZ, ESTHER ESP  1982-08-25 JA Montcada F40
CL-12930 VALLEJO GARRIDO, EVA ESP  1980-12-06 UA Barbera F40
CT-16843 PARRADO ROMERO, EVA ESP  1980-08-11 CA Laietania F40
CL-12960 CASTRO GUTIEZ, EVA ESP  1979-06-12 UA Barbera FA5
CL-9144 GIMENO VILA, SANDRA ESP  1975-01-11 INDEPENDIENTE FA5
CL-27783 MONTOSA NARVAEZ, ESTHER ESP  1974-08-19 CA Parets FA5
CT-21056 CARAZO ARGEMI, MONTSERRAT ESP  1973-09-13 U Colomenca At. F50
CT-22513 MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI ESP  1971-08-12 CA Canovelles F50
CT-16744 TOMAS SANCHEZ, ESTHER ESP  1970-04-10 GA Lluisos Mataro F50
CT-11620 BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME ESP  1967-07-22 Cornella At. F55
CT-4475 CINCA PATO, MONTSERRAT ESP  1966-07-07 CA Sant Boi F55

CT-1508 FOULON ANDRE, VERONIQUE FRA 1961-06-07 GA Lluisos Mataro F60



—C A

FEDERACIO CATALAMA ATLETISME

Tanques Altes Fem.

CT-26414 CORTES HIDALGO, SANDRA ESP  1978-03-10 CA Montornes FA5
CT-29391 ROLDAN CARDENAS, ESTELA ESP  1974-12-09 Pratenc AA FA5
CT-15469 MIRALLES POU, CRISTINA ESP  1970-07-20 Barcelona At. F50
CT-29376 SOLE BORONAT, GEMMA ESP  1967-11-01 CATarragona F55
CT-111 DELGADO GONZALEZ, MERCEDES ESP 1954-06-28 CE Universitari F65

Tanques Baixes Fem.

CT-503 CASH-GIBSON , LUCINDA GBR 1984-12-22 Barcelona At. F35
CT-29557 MARZO GOMEZ, MAITE ESP  1971-10-15 Avinent Manresa F50
CT-29376 SOLE BORONAT, GEMMA ESP  1967-11-01 CATarragona F55
CT-17772 OLASZ AMBIT, EMMA ESP  1965-06-03 GA Lluisos Mataro F55

2.000m Obst. FEM.

CT-20345 BORGET RUIDIAZ, NIDIA ZULMA ESP 1978-06-16 CA Granollers F45
CT-23465 JIMENEZ PAREDES, NOELIA ESP 1976-12-26 Pratenc AA F45
CT-2851 DELGADO MORALES, CARMEN ESP 1976-11-15 U Colomenca At. F45
CT-20370 MOLINA PUYO, MARI CARMEN ESP  1969-10-13 CA Baix Montseny F50
Algada FEM.
CT-2695 CAPDEVILA DORADO, ANNA ESP 1977-08-25 JA Sabadell F45
CT-1682 VICENTE DURAN, MONICA ESP 1977-06-21 Pratenc AA F45
CT-25701 VIDAL MARTI, PAT ESP  1972-05-26 CA Granollers F50
CL-15657 ROCA APARICIO, ANNA ESP  1970-05-17 Cornella At. F50
CT-17772 OLASZ AMBIT, EMMA ESP  1965-06-03 GA Lluisos Mataro F55
CT-465 ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA ESP 1958-12-29 Dawako Athletics C.D. F65
CT-16444 CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA ESP  1952-04-25 Barcelona At. F70
Perxa FEM.
CT-13330 PEREZ ROMERO, MERITXELL ESP  1987-06-24 Aldahra Lleida UA F35
CT-26926 HIDALGO FORTES, PATRICIA ESP 1982-10-31 L'Hospitalet At. F40
CT-434 GOMEZ ROIG, MARIA DOLORES ESP 1970-06-15 Barcelona At. F50

CT-20389 PRAT GRAU, MONTSERRAT ESP  1966-04-25 Avinent Manresa F55



—C A

FEDERACIO CATALAMA ATLETISME

Llargada FEM.
CL-14553

CL-14552
CT-1682
CT-1367
CT-25859
CT-28316
CT-21266

CT-25701

CL-14548
CT-525

CT-21513

CT-465
CT-111

Triple Salt FEM.

CT-917

CT-26981

CT-25859

CT-15469

CT-434

CT-20370

CT-16444

GARCIA CANO, MARIONA
MODOLELL ALBERCH, NURIA
VICENTE DURAN, MONICA
HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ISABEL
NAVARRO RODERO, MONICA
CAMPOS DEL PINO, CRISTINA

RUIZ CILLER, BEGONA

VIDAL MARTI, PAT

TALLO CATARINEU, CRISTINA
BARRAGAN GARCIA, JOSEFINA

PRADILLO GUTIERREZ, MARISA
ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
DELGADO GONZALEZ, MERCEDES
CAMPOS PAVON, RAQUEL

SANS CRUCES, EVA

NAVARRO RODERO, MONICA
MIRALLES POU, CRISTINA
GOMEZ ROIG, MARIA DOLORES

MOLINA PUYO, MARI CARMEN

CASANOVAS GASET, LLUISA

ESP 1987-12-25 AA Figueres

ESP

ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP

ESP

ESP
ESP

1981-07-12
1977-06-21
1974-05-28
1973-10-16
1973-03-29
1972-08-26

1972-05-26

1968-11-25
1968-11-10

1961-07-29

1958-12-29

AA Figueres
Pratenc AA
Cornella At.
CA Granollers
Cornella At.
Cornella At.

CA Granollers

AA Figueres
CA Canaletes

CA Tarragona

Dawako Athletics C.D.

1954-06-28 CE Universitari

ESP 1979-12-22 GA Lluisos Mataro

ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP

1976-04-21

1973-10-16
1970-07-20
1970-06-15
1969-10-13

1952-04-25

Durango Kirol Taldea

CA Granollers
Barcelona At.
Barcelona At.
CA Baix Montseny

Barcelona At.

F35
F40
FA5
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50

F55
F55

F60

F65

F65

F40

FA5

F50

F50

F50

F50

F70



—C A

FEDERACIO CATALAMA ATLETISME

Martell Fem.

CT-13540 BERTRAN SASTRE, MARIA ESP  1987-11-29 CATarragona F35
CL-27183 SAN JOSE MEDEL, DANIELA CARINA ESP  1984-05-13 Barcelona At. F40
CT-633 GARCIA GONZALEZ, CRISTINA ESP  1977-11-10 Pratenc AA FA5
CT-2508 MARNOSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA ESP  1973-10-01 U Colomenca At. F50
CT-2897 GUTIERREZ PEREZ, MONICA ESP  1972-04-17 CAOlesa F50
CT-544 SOLE DIAZ, CARMEN MA. ESP  1971-12-04 CA Parets F50
CT-17424 BETLEJ SPYTKOWSKA, BEATA ESP  1968-07-07 CA Palafrugell-GiCB F55
CT-25522 DESCARREGA GORDO, MARIA JOSE ESP  1967-01-16 UA Montsia F55
CT-13797 CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR ESP  1959-07-27 JA Sabadell F60
CT-633 GARCIA GONZALEZ, CRISTINA ESP  1977-11-10 Pratenc AA FA5
CT-2695 CAPDEVILA DORADO, ANNA ESP  1977-08-25 JA Sabadell FA5
CT-1581 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANGELES ESP  1976-10-21 Barcelona At. FA5
CT-26707 MILLAN RIOS, NATALIA ESP  1976-06-20 Durango Kirol Taldea FA5
CT-28316 CAMPOS DEL PINO, CRISTINA ESP  1973-03-29 Cornella At. F50
CT-21266 RUIZ CILLER, BEGONA ESP  1972-08-26 Cornella At. F50
CT-2897 GUTIERREZ PEREZ, MONICA ESP  1972-04-17 CAOlesa F50
CT-25522 DESCARREGA GORDO, MARIA JOSE ESP  1967-01-16 UA Montsia F55
CT-17530 SAMPER LIROLA, LYDIA ESP  1961-11-07 FCBarcelona F60
CT-13797 CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR ESP  1959-07-27 JA Sabadell F60
CT-111 DELGADO GONZALEZ, MERCEDES ESP 1954-06-28 CE Universitari F65
CT-4233 FUSTER BASSAS, CARME ESP  1937-12-05 CN Reus Ploms F85
CT-13540 BERTRAN SASTRE, MARIA ESP  1987-11-29 CATarragona F35
CT-12223 ESTEVEZ MARTINEZ, ALBA ESP  1986-12-22 JAB-Berga F35
CT-13219 PINTADO DUCH, BARBARA ESP  1985-04-29 CATarragona F35
CT-26414 CORTES HIDALGO, SANDRA ESP  1978-03-10 CA Montornes FA5
CT-29601 CASSI PADROS, GEMMA ESP  1973-05-28 Pratenc AA F50
CT-2897 GUTIERREZ PEREZ, MONICA ESP  1972-04-17 CAOlesa F50
CT-544 SOLE DIAZ, CARMEN MA. ESP  1971-12-04 CA Parets F50

CT-1474 RIBELLES BUXADERAS, MERCE ESP  1953-05-16 CE Universitari F70



—C A

FEDERACIO CATALAMA ATLETISME

Martell Pesat Fem.

CT-13540

CT-2508

CT-17424
CT-25522

CT-13797

Javelina Fem.
CT-12223

CT-26414
CT-633
CT-1682
CT-1581
CT-26707

CT-29376

CT-465

5.000m Marxa FEM.

CT-12654
CT-2086

CT-875
CT-877
CT-29198
CT-2048

CT-21718
CT-2172

CT-668
CT-27087

CT-27242

CT-14282

BERTRAN SASTRE, MARIA

MARNOSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA

BETLEJ SPYTKOWSKA, BEATA
DESCARREGA GORDO, MARIA JOSE

CAMARASA GALLEGO, PILAR

ESTEVEZ MARTINEZ, ALBA

CORTES HIDALGO, SANDRA
GARCIA GONZALEZ, CRISTINA
VICENTE DURAN, MONICA
RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANGELES
MILLAN RIOS, NATALIA

SOLE BORONAT, GEMMA
ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
NOGUEIRA FERNANDEZ, MARTA
GRAS CARDENAS, REGINA

AUBIA ALVAREZ, ANNA

ARIAS CANO, CRISTINA

PEREZ TRUJILLO, EVA

BLASCO ESTEVE, MARIA TERESA

CABRERA YSAS, OLGA
GARGALLO GRACIA, MARIA TERESA

GARCIA GARCIA, MARIA AZUCENA
ROYO FABREGAT, ANTONIA

PEREZ MERINO, CARMEN MONTSERRAT

GARCIA FRONTONS, MA.DEL CARMEN

ESP 1987-11-29 CA Tarragona

ESP

ESP
ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP

1973-10-01

1968-07-07
1967-01-16

1959-07-27

1986-12-22

1978-03-10
1977-11-10
1977-06-21
1976-10-21
1976-06-20

1967-11-01

1958-12-29

1981-10-12

1979-10-22

1978-01-11

1977-06-13

1975-07-18

1975-02-08

1974-01-24
1969-10-15

1969-05-12
1964-09-09

1964-09-02

1960-12-10

U Colomenca At.

CA Palafrugell-GiCB
UA Montsia

JA Sabadell

JAB-Berga

CA Montornes
Pratenc AA

Pratenc AA
Barcelona At.
Durango Kirol Taldea

CA Tarragona

Dawako Athletics C.D.

Aldahra Lleida UA
CA Tarragona

UA Barbera
UA Barbera
U Colomenca At.
CE Penedes

LEA La Blanca
CA Tarragona

Barcelona At.
CA Tarragona

CA Sport Canet 1980

CA Nou Barris

F35

F50

F55
F55

F60

F35

FA5
FA5
FA5
FA5
FA5

F55

F65

F40

F40

FA5

FA5

FA5

FA5

F50
F50

F55
F55
F55

F60



